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Heat Dissipation of high power
electronic industries

IGBT module for EV
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Name

Amulaire Thermal Technology Inc.

Established June, 2011

Date

Capital NTD 704,693,060

Chairman Ken Lin

Employees 372 ( Direct:263, Indirect:109. Feb 2019 )

Main Business

Thermal Solution for High Power Device
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1998
2002
2010
2011
2014
2015
2016
2018
2018
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Established and started to develop MIM technology
Certified by famous IT companies (Apple, Intel, Nvidia, etc.)
Qualified supplier for Tier 1 automotive companies.
Expanded manufacturing capacity and relocated to Linkou
Started mass production

Develops forging products in new plant of Miaoli.

Stock listed in Emerging market.

New Forge product certified by Tier 1 customer.

Established R&D Center & subsidized by the MOEA



Become a leading thermal solution provider in
green industry
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: : Provide innovative solution through continuous )
Mission
.R&D process and fast customer response. y

: : Discipline, Openness, Participation, Growth & )
| Principle [ |

/1.0ffer state-of-the-art level of product to customers.

2.Provide friendly working environment and career
development opportunity for employees.
Core Value

3.0ptimize shareholders’ benefits

4.Enhance CSR (Corporate Social Responsibility)

\c A activities
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. Headquarters&
Tooyuan @ Linkou Factory

Hsinchu @

Yunlin®

Chiqi?

Land: 4,220M? (45,424 ft?)
Floor: 4,835M? (52,044 ft?)

9 Toitung

Land: 7,043M2( 75,810 ft?) Lwo |oFingung

Floor: 12,308M?2 (132,482 ft?) , Address:No.16, Sec2, Fenliao RD.,

Linkou Dist, New Taipei City, Taiwan

Address:No.10, Minsheng Rd., Tongluo

i i i B @ Kenting Nat | Park
Townsh|p, M|a°|| county’ Talwan enting Natonal Par
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2. Operation and Market Status
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==) Mechanical drive power
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Thermal
S$olution
Innovation
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 Cu MIM (Metal Injection
Molding)

* Cu, Al Forging

» Other Forming Technologies

« Thermal, Mechanical, Mold Design
e Thermal, Stress, Mold Flow
Simulation

« Thermal, Material, Reliability Desian & Eormi
Test Lab. esign orming

Verification Technology

Assembly
Technology

Brazing & Soldering
Thermal or Cold Spray
Dielectric Thermal Structure

Chemical Method
* Physical Method
« Partial Plating Process
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Injection

Injection
Mold

Mold Flow

Design Simulation
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THERMAL TECHNOLOGY
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million cars per year

140
120
100 o = |CE sales,
total
80
mmEV sales,
60 total
40 EV % of
new sales
20
0 r
2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040

Demand of EV in 2028 would be over ten times compared to 2018.
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Professional service
A Variety of Production Technologies
Design, Development, Manufacturing, & Quality Assurance

Continuous Improvement & Customer Satisfaction

T Technology Innovative and Advanced Thermal Solution
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st s competitiveness:

s, Thermal

S Service

13428
13321
13214
131.08
129.88
12892
12784
126.77
12570 {

12462 trrrred | | Drerred -
12356
12247
121.40
12033
1925

Temperature (Solid) [*C]

0.0350
0.0330 Actual value
0.0310
0.0290
0.0270
0.0250

00230 | Simulated value
0.0210

00190 Difference < 5%
0.0170

0.0150
6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0

Flow Rate

Confidential



—

M _ _

Confidential




M Multiformity
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g Yo Competitiveness:

¢ ) Customer

R Responsibility
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T Technology
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W Lorg-Farge Radar
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W Canera
MW Short MMedum Range Basire
W Utezsoun?

ADAS Solution: Large Size, High-
performance solution for multi-source
thermal, supporting L3 to L5 requirement.
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N eW D I I ’ THERMAL TECHNOLOGY

- Upgrade from OEM to ODM

- Strengthen MIM technology

- Strengthen Metal assembling and brazing skill
- New and Advanced technology development
~ Integrate Supply Chain

R&D Center skill

Developing
infrastructure
-Build up Training System
-Build up knowledge sharing infrastructu
-Build up Performance Evaluation Proces Talent
-Build up Incentive policy Trainning

System of
Research and

Development

-Build up R&D Organization and Infrastructure
-Build up the developing process of product and skill
-Build up R&D quality management infrastructure
-Build up R&D analysis laboratory

-Build up R&D Roadmap ~ KPI ~ Action
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